	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200)	3-2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office
	R	*
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1,000	47823 Jocuments of the new address (es) below.
12.11.06	Name of conveying party(ies):     Chromas Technologies Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No  Name: F.L. Smithe of Canada, Inc.
/2	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ✔ Corporation- State:	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,322,354  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Price & Adams. P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:  Street Address: 4135 Brownsville Road P.O. Box 98127	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	City:Pittsburgh Zip:15227 Phone Number: _(412) 882-7170	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (412) 884-6650 Email Address: paip.law@verizon.net	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
12/12/200 01 FC:856	9. Signature:  6 DBYRME 00000016 2322354 Signature  1 On the Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  5
	Trainio or ipercent digining	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chromas Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1201 Marie-Victorin, Longueuil (St.Bruno), Qc, Canada J3V 6C3 ("Assignor"), owns the marks listed on the attached Schedule 1, federal trademark applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, F.L. Smithe of Canada, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with offices at 809 Old Route 220 North, Duncansville, Pennsylvania 16635 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the federal applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

[remainder of this page left intentionally blank]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this day of March, 2004.

CHROMAS TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

By:

Name:

Title:

-2-

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF laty of Washington		
COUNTY OF IN tried of Cylumbia ss		
	March, 2004 before r	
of Assignor and the	m, who, being duly swom, at he/she duly executed the	foregoing instrument for
and on behalf of Assignor being duly authors said instrument to be the free act and deed of		individual acknowledged
	tileer By	uleson
	Notary Public	
	My commission expires:	Cy Commission Expires May 31, 2004

### Schedule 1

#### List of Trademarks

I. <u>Applications</u>. None.

## II. Registrations.

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
CHROMAS	2384029	09/05/00
CHROMAS	2565554	04/30/02
CHROMAS PRINTING TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	2414736	12/19/00
INSTAFLEX	2173736	07/14/98
INSTANT CHANGE TECHNOLOGY	2171839	07/07/98
INSTAPREP	2322354	02/22/00
PRESSTIGE	2388363	09/19/00
PRODUCER	2346062	04/25/00

INDC - 20844/0001 - 1890638 V2

**RECORDED: 12/11/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0511